Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA ANCHU ENERGY STORAGE GROUP LIMITED

中國安儲能源集團有限公司

(formerly known as China Fordoo Holdings Limited 中國虎都控股有限公司)
(incorporated in Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 2399)

CHANGE OF STOCK SHORT NAME

References are made to (i) the circular of the Extraordinary General Meeting (the "**EGM**") of China Anchu Energy Storage Group Limited (formerly known as China Fordoo Holdings Limited 中國虎都控股有限公司) (the "**Company**") dated 4 August 2022 (the "**Circular**"); (ii) the poll results of the EGM announcement of the Company dated 2 September 2022 in relation to, among other things, the Proposed Change of Company Name; and (iii) the announcement of the Company dated 14 September 2022 (the "**Announcement**") in relation to the Change of Company Name and change of the logo of the Company. Unless otherwise stated, capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Circular and the Announcement.

As set out in the Announcement, the Company has obtained the Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name by the Registrar of Companies in the Cayman Islands on 2 September 2022 and the English name of the Company has been changed from "China Fordoo Holdings Limited" to "China Anchu Energy Storage Group Limited" and the dual foreign name in Chinese of the Company has been changed from "中國虎都控股有限公司" to "中國安儲能源集團有限公司", both with effect from 2 September 2022.

The Board is pleased to announce that the Company has completed the registration of the Change of Company Name with the Companies Registry in Hong Kong (the "HKCR") and obtained the Certificate of Registration of Alteration of Name of Registered Non-Hong Kong Company issued by the HKCR on 26 September 2022 certifying the registration of the new name of the Company under Part 16 of the Companies Ordinance (Chapter 622 of the laws of Hong Kong).

The English and Chinese stock short names of the Company for trading in the Shares on the Stock Exchange will be changed from "FORDOO" to "CN ANCHU ENERGY" and from "虎都" to "中國安儲能源" respectively with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 6 October 2022. The stock code of the Company remains unchanged as "2399".

By Order of the Board

China Anchu Energy Storage Group Limited

Peng Zuncheng

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 30 September 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Kwok Kin Sun, Mr. Kwok Hon Fung, Mr. Lu Ke and Mr. Peng Zuncheng; non-executive Director is Wang Yan; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Cheung Chiu Tung, Mr. Poon Yick Pang Philip and Mr. Ma Yu-heng.

Website: www.fordoo.cn